CLATSOP COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Matthew D. Phillips, Sheriff

March 16, 2020

Dear Supervised Client,

In light of the Coronavirus/COVID-19, our Division is initiating some
temporary measures to help minimize in-person contact and exposure. Until
further notice, the following processes are in effect:

1. U/As: Urinalysis testing through the Parole & Probation Office is
suspended. Please be aware that if you are on mandatory testing through a
treatment agency or other entity, you will need to check with that agency
to determine the status of testing.

2.  Treatment Groups at P&P: Treatment groups and one-on-one meetings
with treatment providers at the Parole & Probation Division are
suspended. Please check-in with your treatment agency to see if those
meetings and groups will be held in an alternate location or possibly by
phone or other option.

3. Checking-in: Contact with your PO will be done via phone and is
required as follows:

High Risk Clients: Two phone appointments per week and one
electronic check-in via Survey Monkey on the first week of each
month.
Medium Risk Client: One phone appointment per week and one
electronic check-in via Survey Monkey on the first week of each
month.
Low Risk Clients: One electronic check-in via Survey Monkey the first
week of each month.

4.  Travel Permits: There will be no travel permits issued during this time
unless there is a verified emergency. Contact your PO via phone if you
believe there is an emergency requiring you travel out of state.

5. Office Visits: Please avoid coming into our office in person unless you
have been specifically directed to do so or there is no other way for you
to communicate with your PO.

6. Community Service: For those who have community service to
complete and have already been referred out, you may continue to work
unless your site is no longer allowing service to be performed. If you
have community service and you have not yet reported into our office to
be referred, we will be suspending new referrals for the time being.
Please contact Lori Agalzoff (see below contact info) if you have any
questions about community service.

Support Division
503.325.8635

1190 SE 19% Street
Warrenton. OR 97146
Mailing: P.O. Box 658
Astoria, OR 97103

503.325.8635
1190 SE 19" Street
Warrenton, OR 97146

Meiling: P.O. Box 638

Astoria. OR 97103

Corrections Division
503.323.8641

636 Duane Street
Astoria. OR 97103

Mailing: P.O. Box 638

Astoria, OR 97103

503.861. 2875
1190 SE 19th Street
Warrenton. OR 97146

Mailing: P.O. Box 340

Astoria. OR 97103

Animal Control

503.861.7387
1315 SE 19 Street
Warrenton, OR 97146

Mailing: 1315 SE 19th

Street
Warrenton, OR 97146



Please keep in good contact with your PO so that you are advised of changes. This is a fluid situation
which will change over time. For supervised clients who discontinue contact with their PO or otherwise
violate their supervision, they are still subject warrants and arrest.

See accompanying document for directions on entering your monthly report via survey monkey. If access
to survey monkey is problematic for you and you need an alternative method, contact your supervising

officer.

Contact Information:

Kristen Hanthorn, Lieutenant: 503-338-3780. khanthorn@co.clatsop.or.us

Traci Hubler, Sergeant: 503-338-3784. thubler@co.clatsop.or.us

Barry Hazel, PO: 503-338-3783. bhazel@co.clatsop.or.us

Heather Senquiz, PO: 503-338-3787. hsenquiz@co.clatsop.or.us

Julie Johnson, PO: 503-861-0293. jjohnson{@co.clatsop.or.us

Tanya Barrineau, PO: 503-338-3786. tbarrineau(@co.clatsop.or.us

Dan Smith, PO: 503-338-3781 dasmith@co.clatsop.or.us

Chris Hoover, PO: 503-338-3782 choover@co.clatsop.or.us

Jasper Devereaux, PO: 503-338-3785 jdevereaux(@co.clatsop.or.us

Administrative Staff:

Lori Agazloff: 503-861-2875 Ext. 0 lagalzoff@co.clatsop.or.us

Genghis Quan: 503-861-2875 Ext. 0. gquan@co.clatsop.or.us

Kayla Pugh: 503-338-3792. kpugh@co.clatsop.or.us

Sincerely,

raci Hubfer, Sgt.
Clatsop County Parole and Probation
503-338-3784
thubler@co.clatsop.or.us
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